
Speakers, panellists and moderators 

 

Name Title Organization Nationality Email 
Sun-Jin Lee Deputy Minister Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Korean   
Ki-Moon Ban Minister Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Korean   

Louise Arbour UN High  
Commissioner UNHCHR  Canada   

Anne-Isabelle  
Degryse-Blateau 

Resident  
Representative UNDP Korea French degryse-blateau@un.or.kr 

Surin Pitsuwan Former Minister of  
Foreign Affairs   Thai   

Kyung-Seo Park 
Ambassador at 
large 
for Human Rights 

Government  Korean   

Michael Donald Kirby Honourable Justice High Court of Australia Australian KirbyJ@hcourt.gov.au 

 Christián Correa   National Commission for 
Political Imprisonment and Torture Chilean ccorream@cpt.gov.cl 

Choi Young-Jun 
Special Adviser  
at the Policy 
Bureau 

National Human Rights Commission 
of Korea Korean yjunchoi@humanrights.go.kr 

Rosslyn Noonan Chief Commisioner New Zealand Human Rights Commission New Zealand rosslynn@hrc.co.nz 
Namirembe Bitamazire Minister of State Ministry of Education and Sports Ugandan Fattu20022000@yahoo.co.kr 
Ivan Fernandez Sociologist Public Institution Ecuadorian ivanf@frentesocial.gov.ec 
Narandran Jody Kollapen Chairperson South African Human Rights Commision South African jkollapan@sahrc.org.za 
Eva Josefsen Researcher   Norwegian evaj@finnmark.norut.no 
Ms. Rose Shomali Musleh   Women's Affairs Technical Committee Palestine musleh@jrol.com 
Marek Ostrowski Foreign Editor POLITYKA weekly newsmagazine Polish m.ostrowski@polityka.com.pl 

Vijay Kumar Nagaraj   Mazdoor Kisan Shakti Sangathan Indian mkssrajasthan@yahoo.com  
or  vijayknagaraj@sify.com 

Peter Rooke Regional Director Transparency International British prooke@transparency.org 
Emmanuel Okello O'Kubasu Judge of Appeal High Court of Kenyal Kenya jdgokubasu@iconnect.co.ke 

Laure-Helene Piron   
Overseas Development Institute  
International development policy think 
tank 

British 
French Lh.piron@odi.org.uk 

Vitit Muntarbhorn Professor Faculty of law,Chulalongkorn University Thai Vitit.m@chula.ac.th 
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